contract amount or actual Final Bill value including EMD & Initial 
Security Deposit. 

Time allowed for completion of 
the Works from Twenty Oneth 
day after the date of written 
order or date of handing over of 
the site (whichever is later) to 
commence the work 

75 DAYS 

I / We have deposited a sum of Rs. 55,500/-(Rupees Fifty five thousand five hundred only) or hard copy of 
valid MSME certificate of the total tender amount as Earnest Money with the A.G.M. (P&E) State Bank of 
India, LHO Bhopal. which amount is not to bear any interest. Should I / We fail to execute the Contract when 
called upon to do so I / We do hereby agree that this sum shall be forfeited by me/us to SBI

[...]

It is agreed that the Security Deposit shall 

be deducted from each running bills and refunded to the contractor as per clause 2 of the General 

Conditions of the Contract Annexed herewith. 

10. Whereas it is agreed that the earnest money amounting to Rs. 55,500/-(Rupees  Fifty five thousand five 

hundred only) or Valid MSME certificate pertain to works deposited by the Contractor in the form of 

Demand Draft along with the tender shall be forfeited in full in case the Contractor does not remit the 

Initial Security Deposit within the stipulated period of the start of the works by the stipulated date